

“Diario Montanes” (newspaper), Santander.
 Kattwinkel, Hugo, Calle Nunez de Balboa 8, Madrid.
 Kinder, Carlos, Calle 5 de Marzo 11, Saragossa.
 Kraus, Otto (editor of “El Dia”), Las Palmas.
 Lindemann, Antonio, and Company, Calle Nunez de Balboa 8, and Calle de la Corze, Madrid.
 Mayer (or Meyer), Hans, Calle Cortes 662, Barcelona.
 Mayer, Hans (see Meyer, Hans), Valencia.
 Meyer (or Mayer), Hans, Calle Colon 64, Valencia.
 Meyer, Hans (see Mayer, Hans), Barcelona.
 Sala y Azorin, Jose Maria, Novelda, Alicante; and Calle de Las Barcas 5, Valencia.
 Schachtzabel, Alfred, Calle Colon 64, Valencia.
 Wasnau (or Wassman), Rodolfo, Calle Nunez de Arce 14 and 17, Madrid; and Barcelona.
 Wassman, Rodolfo (see Wasnau, Rodolfo).
 Wetzig and Weickert, Huelva.

Venezuela.

Bramkampf, Max, Cruz Verde a Velasquez 79, Caracas.
 Bureau, A., and Company, Cruz Verde a Velasquez 79, Caracas.

VARIATIONS IN LIST.

Corrections in the names and alterations in and additions to addresses of the companies, firms, and persons whose names have been already published are made as under:—

Argentina.

Abdala Yabo y Hermano, Calle Patricios 779, and Calle Reconquista 711, Buenos Aires; Calle Maipu 291, Tucuman; and Calle San Luis 1987, Rosario, Argentina.
 Birle, Carlos, and Company, Calle San Martin 1415, Mendoza; and Calle Mendoza 354, San Juan, Argentina.
 Jacobi and Marx, Buenos Aires, should read Jacobi and Marx, Calle 25 de Mayo 347, Buenos Aires, Argentina.
 Jacobi, Sigismundo, Calle 25 de Mayo 267, Buenos Aires, should read Jacobi, Sigismundo, Calle 25 de Mayo 347, Buenos Aires, Argentina.
 Lasker and Company, Calle Florida 355 and Calle Saavedra 476-480, Buenos Aires, Argentina, should read Lasker, Otto (formerly Lasker Hnos, formerly Lasker and Co.), Calle Florida 355, Casilla de Correo 727, Buenos Aires, Argentina.
 Refinadoro, La, De Buenos Aires, should read Refinadora de Buenos Aires, La (now Gerhard Duckwitz and Co.), Calle Peru 1667, Buenos Aires, Argentina, and should also appear as Duckwitz, Gerhard, and Company (formerly La Refinadora de Buenos Aires), Calle Peru 1667, Buenos Aires, Argentina.
 Sternberg, H., jun., and Company, Calle Cangallo 840, and Calle Cabildo 500, Buenos Aires, Argentina.
 Stremmler, Carlos, Calle Superi 1965, Calle Corrientes 423, and Casilla de Correo 1107, Buenos Aires, Argentina.

Bolivia.

Bolhme, Enrique, La Paz and Oruro, should read Boehme, Enrique, La Paz and Oruro.
 Haas, Heinz, Oruro, should read Haack, Heinz, Oruro.
 Schultz, G., La Paz, should read Schultze, Federico G., La Paz.
 Schultz, H., “La Estrella,” La Paz, should read Schulz, Enrique, “La Estrella,” La Paz.
 Solis, Hermanos, La Paz, should read Soliz Hermanos, La Paz.
 Weibrecht, Adolph, Santa Cruz, should read Weitbrecht, Adolph, Santa Cruz.

Chile.

Botica Santo Domingo, Calle Santo Domingo esquina 21 de Mayo, Santiago (see also Doggenweiler and Co.), should read Botica Santo Domingo, Calle Santo Domingo esquina 21 de Mayo, Santiago.
 Doggenweiler and Company (Botica del Indio, Avenida Delicias esquina Ahumada) (Botica Santo Domingo, Calle Santo Domingo esquina 21 de Mayo), and Calle Huerfanos, Santiago, should read Doggenweiler and Company (Botica del Indio, Avenida Delicias esquina Ahumada) and Calle Huerfanos, Santiago.

Cuba.

Bosmer, Carlos, Havana, should read Bohmer, Carlos, Havana.